506756420 07/08/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6803237

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
PITTSBURGH MINEP	AL & ENVI	ONMENTAL TECHNOL	DGY, INC.	06/21/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	ELKHO	ELKHORN CAPITAL HOLDINGS LLC			
Street Address:	15331 N	15331 MISTY DAWN TRAIL			
City:	CYPRE	CYPRESS			
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77433	77433			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
· · · ·		Number 361374			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:(412)		412)281-5055			
Correspondence will		the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful.			
Correspondence will	if provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, 122308988			
Correspondence will using a fax number,	if provided	if that is unsuccessful,	it will be sent via l		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	if provided ; e:	<i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 122308988 shlee.emig@dinsmore.cc NNSMORE & SHOHL LLI	<i>it will be sent via l</i> om		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided	<i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 122308988 shlee.emig@dinsmore.co NNSMORE & SHOHL LLI 300 SIX PPG PLACE	<i>it will be sent via l</i> om ວ		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	if provided	<i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 122308988 shlee.emig@dinsmore.cc NNSMORE & SHOHL LLI	<i>it will be sent via l</i> om ວ		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided a e:	<i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 122308988 shlee.emig@dinsmore.co NNSMORE & SHOHL LLI 300 SIX PPG PLACE	<i>it will be sent via l</i> om o VANIA 15222		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided e:	<i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 122308988 shlee.emig@dinsmore.cc NNSMORE & SHOHL LLI 300 SIX PPG PLACE PITTSBURGH, PENNSYL	<i>it will be sent via l</i> om o VANIA 15222 3P5		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided e:	<i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 122308988 shlee.emig@dinsmore.cc DINSMORE & SHOHL LLI 300 SIX PPG PLACE PITTSBURGH, PENNSYL 110391-3 / ETB0003	<i>it will be sent via l</i> om o VANIA 15222 3P5		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	if provided e:	if that is unsuccessful, 122308988 shlee.emig@dinsmore.cc DINSMORE & SHOHL LLI 300 SIX PPG PLACE PITTSBURGH, PENNSYL 110391-3 / ETB0003 ANTHONY L. PISAN	<i>it will be sent via l</i> om o VANIA 15222 3P5		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	if provided e:	if that is unsuccessful, 122308988 shlee.emig@dinsmore.cc DINSMORE & SHOHL LLI 300 SIX PPG PLACE PITTSBURGH, PENNSYL 110391-3 / ETB0003 ANTHONY L. PISAN /Anthony L. Pisano/	<i>it will be sent via l</i> om o VANIA 15222 3P5		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	if provided e:	if that is unsuccessful, 122308988 shlee.emig@dinsmore.cc DINSMORE & SHOHL LLI 300 SIX PPG PLACE PITTSBURGH, PENNSYL 110391-3 / ETB0003 ANTHONY L. PISAN /Anthony L. Pisano/ 07/08/2021	<i>it will be sent via l</i> om o VANIA 15222 3P5		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pittsburgh Mineral & Environmental Technology, Inc., a statutory-close corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, with a place of business at 700 Fifth Avenue, New Brighton, PA 15066 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patent No. <u>8,361,374</u> entitled <u>METHOD OF MAKING BUILDING BLOCKS FROM CLAY-CONTAINING COMPOUNDS</u> (hereinafter referred to as "Letters Patent").

WHEREAS, Elkhorn Capital Holdings LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Nevada, with a place of business at 15331 Misty Dawn Trail, Cypress, TX 77433 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent, and the inventions therein described;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters patent, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent has been granted or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR(S):

Pittsburgh Mineral & Environmental Technology, Inc.

Date: 6-21-21

Name: Whomas . Maria

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 056795 FRAME: 0509

110391-3 / ETB0003P5

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.

Assignee: Elkhorn Capital Holdings, LLC
Signature:
Date: $\frac{6/21/21}{21}$
Name: Randall Sermine
Title: Manasor

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 056795 FRAME: 0510

RECORDED: 07/08/2021